

Misc. APPEAL – 63/2023

Order No-03

Date: 29.09.2023

Both parties files haziras.

Respondent no. 1 & 2 files W.O.

Petitioner files a petition u/s 151 of CPC .

Copy served to the other side with objected to.

Fix 11.10.2023 for hearing of the application under order 39 rule 1 and 2 read with section 151 of CPC.

(Sri Anirban Das) / WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah