

**Misc. APPEAL – 63/2023**

**Order No-04**

**Date: 11.10.2023**

Both parties files haziras.

PO is busy with case no. ST 01(02)2016.

Fix **22.11.2023** for **hearing of the application under order 39 rule 1 and 2 read with section 151 of CPC.**

(Sri Anirban Das) / WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah