

**Misc.Appeal 63 Of 2023**

**Order No-04**

**Date: 24.05.2024**

Both parties are present by filing hazira.No order is received from

**Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta**

Fix **20.07.2024** for **awaiting order from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in CO no. 3509 of 2023.**

(Sri Anirban Das) / WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions  
Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah