

**Misc Appeal 63/2023**  
**R-66/2023**

**Order No-07**

**Date: 05.10.2024**

Both parties are present by filing haziras.

PO is busy with administrative work.

Fix **05.12.2024** for **hearing Misc. Appeal.**

(Sri Anirban Das) / WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah