

**Misc Appeal 63/2023**  
**R-66/2023**

**Order No-08**

**Date: 24.01.2025**

Appellant files hazira.

On the prayer of the respondent , the case is adjourned today.

Fix **19.02.2025** for **hearing Misc. Appeal.**

(Sri Anirban Das) / WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah