

**Misc Appeal no. 63 of 2023 (R-66/23)**

**Order No. 10 dated 24.03.2025**

Ld. Advocate for the appellant file hazira and by filing an adjournment petition submits that the appellant is now outside Kolkata and for that reason no instruction was communicated to the Ld. Advocate.

Record shows that in previous dates of hearing several adjournment petitions were filed by the appellant.

Heard both sides.

Ld. Counsels for the respondent raised strong objection.

Considering all, I am of the view that the prayer of the appellant can be allowed as last chance on payment of cost of Rs. 500/- to be deposited to the DLSA, South 24 Parganas positively by 14.05.2025.

Fix **14.05.2025** for hearing of the instant Misc Appeal as last chance.

D/C by me

(Anirban Das)/WB00691  
ADJ- 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das) WB-691,  
Addl. District Judge,  
1 Court, Sealdah