

Order No-12

Date: 05.07.2025

Both parties files hazira.

Misc Appeal is heard in part.

Fix **06.08.2025** for **Further hearing of Misc. Appeal.**

Anirban Das
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah